Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 126774						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Norihito KIMURA 2) Katsunori TANAKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 1) Norihito KIMURA 2) Katsunori TANAKA	ing party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	DENSO 1-1, SHC AICHI-P JAPAN NIPPON 14, IWA	address of receiving parties: CORFORATION WA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, REF. 448-8661 SOKEN, INC. YA, SHIMOHASUMI-CHO -CITY, AICHI-PREF. 445-0012				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1) January 2) January 31, 2006	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 27, 2006	B. Additional	name(\$) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/338,809 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALCULATING CONTROLLING POWER							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence		of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Ohiff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400	total fee (3	arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFF 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. reasonant or charge any underpayment to a number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. Linda M. Saltiel Registration No.	27,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the May & 2006 PATENT				

70026<u>3045</u>

REEL: 017595 FRAME: 0106

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1) <u>No</u>	ribito KIMURA	(5)			_
(1-8) Insert Name(s)				(6)			
	(3)	ISUNOTI I ANAKA	_ (7)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(8)			
		paid to each	In consideration of the sur th of the undersigned, each u	n of one dollar (\$1.00 indersigned agrees to a) and other good issign, and hereb	and valuable consi y does assign, tran	deration sfor and
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) _D	ENSO CORPORATION				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10) 1:	1 Showy-cho Kariva-city.	Aichi-pref. 448-8661 .	Japan		
(9)	Assignee Insert Name of	/m N	IPPON SOKEN, INC.				
(10)	Assigned Insert Address of	(9) <u>N</u>	4, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho.	Nishio-city, A <u>ichi-pref</u>	44 <u>5-0012 apan</u>		
	Assignee	(hereinafi the entire invention	ter designated as the Assigne right, title and interest for ti , and in all applications for to l, continuation, substitute, at and reexamination certificate	e) and Assignee's heirs, ne United States of An patent including any a nd reissue application is that may be granted	successors, assign nerical as defined nd all provisional (s), and all setters on the invention	ns and legal represer in 35 U.S.C. §100 I, non-provisional, s Patent, extension known as	ntatives,), in the
(13)	Insert	(11)	METHOD AND APPAR	RATUS FOR CALC	<u> </u>	ONTROLLETING	
(11)	Identification		POWER GENERATIO	N TORQUE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	_		- 57 <u>74 </u>)
	Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No. 126 h the undersigned has (have)	executed an applicati	on for patent in t	he United States o	f America
		on even	date herewith or	, 			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	January 27	and 31, 200	6	<u></u>	
	Application	OII	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial				<u> </u>
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Januar <u>y</u> 25	5, 2006			
applicany at the A claim reexa Pater full rand a identification identification and a control of the control of	e applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned application or continuation of signed as pplication or continuation of signed as or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned a mination a grant of a valid by 5) Each undersigned at so of the United States resultight to convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned a tiffication that may be necessarily and the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned in the convey the entire intragrees that this assignment is 6).	signee may of a control of the contr	treof, or any patent or reissue in evidence and going forware the all papers and document ention for Protection of Induorm all affirmative acts whice patent to the Assignce. It dequests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successore the firm of OLIFF & BERRI ble in order to comply with the	connection with any integration based the application based the dwith such interferer is and perform any act istrial Property or similar may be necessary to of the U.S. Patent an Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will now, assigns and legal redoc, plc the power to the rules of the United	terforence which is ereon, for the invence, which may be ne ilar agreements, obtain, meantain d Tracemark Offi of the entire inter t execute, aby agr presentatives, o insert on this as States Patent and	may be declared or ention, and to coop ecessary in connect to or confirm by reis- ice to issue any and rest, and covenants reements in conflic- signment any furth d Trademark Office	oncerning operate with tion with essue or dell Letters that he has it herewith, there
J1	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by th ルセンクィン	ie undersigned on the date. Ar t Gon	K 27, 2006 N	orivité K	imule.	(OE A1.)
gar	wwwyth - to the	2 	loventor Signatu	Northito Kiron	7-11 13-1-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		(SEAL)
Dat	e January 3	1, 200	ne undersigned on the dated *** t	ure Kassunori Tans	vnozi j ika	Fanaka _	(SEAL)
lf n		d preferably led before at	be signed before: (a) a Notar least two witnesses who also	y Public if within the	U.S.A (6) & U.S. Linoc - Mers	, Consul if outside	the U.S.A.
	(1 d			•	i ! [

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

REEL: 017595 FRAME: 0107